
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 10 - 11 February 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au
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Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

Fastest On   Behind Behind

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

  1 212 Kev STEPHENS / Ord's motorcycles TS Suzuki SV 650 1:02.345  3 of  4

  2 74 Jason EMBLEY P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:03.767  4 of  4 1.422 1.422

  3 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM P7F2 Honda RVF 400 1:06.346  6 of  6 2.579 4.001

  4 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension /  NBS Brake 

Supplies /  Shepparton Service Centre

MONO Husqvarna FS450 

450

1:06.530  5 of  6 .184 4.185

  5 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN MONO Yamaha YZF 450 1:07.274  5 of  6 .744 4.929

  6 33 Jim AGOMBAR P7F2 Yamaha TZ 250 1:07.348  5 of  5 .074 5.003

  7 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY P7F2 Honda VFR 400 1:07.362  5 of  5 .014 5.017

  8 14 Nick LEITH P7F2 Honda CBR 400 1:08.036  3 of  4 .674 5.691

  9 53 Geoff SANDERS P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:08.856  4 of  4 .820 6.511

 10 35 Matthew ELITH P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:09.191  3 of  4 .335 6.846

 11 54 Garry ARBREW / Axle Armor/Tracksliders MONO Yamaha YZ 450 1:09.660  2 of  5 .469 7.315

 12 241 Billy SUBASI P7F2 Honda CBR 250 1:10.046  4 of  5 .386 7.701

 13 96 Brendan D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 1:10.597  5 of  5 .551 8.252

 14 69 Ray CLOAK MONO Kawasaki KXF 450 1:10.993  4 of  4 .396 8.648

 15 262 Kurt LEWIS MONO KTM SMR 450 1:11.634  4 of  4 .641 9.289

 16 519 Matthew DEAN MONO KTM SXF 350 1:12.363  4 of  4 .729 10.018

 17 50 Greg LEWIS / JC's Motorcycle Shop P7F2 Honda RVF 400 1:12.965  4 of  6 .602 10.620

 18 86 Jon LAROSA MONO KTM RC390 373 1:14.337  6 of  6 1.372 11.992

 19 66 Nathan MCINTOSH MONO Yamaha YZF   450 1:17.650  3 of  3 3.313 15.305

 20 68 Simon GRACE P7F2 Honda CBR 250 1:20.633  3 of  5 2.983 18.288

 21 51a Joel MCCABE MONO KTM Duke 390 1:22.698  1 of  1 2.065 20.353

 22 107 David ELLIS P7F2 Honda CBR 400 1:22.912  3 of  3 .214 20.567

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

LAP TIMES

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

3 Cori BOURNE 1:10.455 1:07.875 1:08.489 1:07.114 1:06.530 1:06.827

14 Nick LEITH 1:11.762 1:08.942 1:08.036 1:08.414

33 Jim AGOMBAR 1:18.946 1:10.125 1:11.317 1:08.325 1:07.348

34 Joshua WILLINGHAM 1:11.077 1:08.278 1:07.042 1:06.351 1:06.638 1:06.346

35 Matthew ELITH 1:12.619 1:09.545 1:09.191 1:09.619

47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 1:11.277 1:08.605 1:08.585 1:07.381 1:07.362

50 Greg LEWIS 1:17.510 1:13.608 1:15.027 1:12.965 1:13.706 1:13.411

51a Joel MCCABE 1:22.698

53 Geoff SANDERS 1:15.175 1:09.098 1:09.255 1:08.856

54 Garry ARBREW 1:12.082 1:09.660 1:11.001 1:10.584 1:10.838

66 Nathan MCINTOSH 1:20.620 1:18.538 1:17.650

68 Simon GRACE 1:26.197 1:23.449 1:20.633 1:21.216 1:21.171

69 Ray CLOAK 1:14.395 1:11.843 1:13.434 1:10.993

74 Jason EMBLEY 1:10.510 1:06.793 1:04.540 1:03.767

86 Jon LAROSA 1:20.135 1:15.324 1:15.308 1:15.284 1:14.706 1:14.337

96 Brendan D'ARCY 1:22.799 1:15.508 1:11.763 1:12.398 1:10.597

107 David ELLIS 1:26.580 1:23.058 1:22.912

212 Kev STEPHENS 1:06.928 1:03.804 1:02.345 1:03.920

241 Billy SUBASI 1:19.954 1:11.412 1:11.100 1:10.046 1:10.369

262 Kurt LEWIS 1:13.093 1:12.238 1:12.842 1:11.634

273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 1:11.237 1:08.516 1:09.058 1:09.003 1:07.274 1:08.671

519 Matthew DEAN 1:15.152 1:12.666 1:12.984 1:12.363

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

3  Cori BOURNE  (4th) 3 25.700 16.949 25.936 1:08.585

1 27.075 17.260 26.120 1:10.455 4 25.158 16.650 25.573 1:07.381

2 26.027 16.316 25.532 1:07.875 5 25.091 16.641 25.630 1:07.362

3 25.888 16.725 25.876 1:08.489

4 25.708 16.175 25.231 1:07.114 50  Greg LEWIS  (17th)

5 25.240 16.061 25.229 1:06.530 1 29.263 18.773 29.474 1:17.510

6 25.324 16.211 25.292 1:06.827 2 27.057 17.495 29.056 1:13.608

3 28.445 17.718 28.864 1:15.027

14  Nick LEITH  (8th) 4 26.903 17.627 28.435 1:12.965

1 27.380 17.413 26.969 1:11.762 5 26.834 18.266 28.606 1:13.706

2 25.867 16.980 26.095 1:08.942 6 27.211 17.651 28.549 1:13.411

3 25.223 16.835 25.978 1:08.036

4 25.336 16.771 26.307 1:08.414 51a  Joel MCCABE  (21th)

1 31.528 20.895 30.275 1:22.698

33  Jim AGOMBAR  (6th)

1 32.238 19.153 27.555 1:18.946 53  Geoff SANDERS  (9th)

2 25.376 17.855 26.894 1:10.125 1 28.282 18.867 28.026 1:15.175

3 25.245 17.856 28.216 1:11.317 2 25.651 17.025 26.422 1:09.098

4 25.022 17.138 26.165 1:08.325 3 25.756 16.843 26.656 1:09.255

5 24.674 16.979 25.695 1:07.348 4 25.572 16.873 26.411 1:08.856

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM  (3rd) 54  Garry ARBREW  (11th)

1 28.116 16.794 26.167 1:11.077 1 28.206 17.227 26.649 1:12.082

2 25.462 17.296 25.520 1:08.278 2 26.260 17.125 26.275 1:09.660

3 24.940 16.498 25.604 1:07.042 3 26.508 17.395 27.098 1:11.001

4 24.912 16.284 25.155 1:06.351 4 26.327 17.450 26.807 1:10.584

5 24.726 16.005 25.907 1:06.638 5 26.641 17.384 26.813 1:10.838

6 24.779 16.270 25.297 1:06.346

66  Nathan MCINTOSH  (19th)

35  Matthew ELITH  (10th) 1 30.214 19.880 30.526 1:20.620

1 27.893 17.724 27.002 1:12.619 2 29.326 19.579 29.633 1:18.538

2 25.758 17.184 26.603 1:09.545 3 28.801 19.301 29.548 1:17.650

3 25.599 17.150 26.442 1:09.191

4 26.064 17.085 26.470 1:09.619 68  Simon GRACE  (20th)

1 32.299 21.548 32.350 1:26.197

47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (7th) 2 30.321 21.579 31.549 1:23.449

1 27.815 17.197 26.265 1:11.277 3 30.058 19.858 30.717 1:20.633

2 25.327 17.175 26.103 1:08.605 4 30.057 20.672 30.487 1:21.216



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - BROADFORD : 10 - 11 February 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time

5 29.175 21.431 30.565 1:21.171 212  Kev STEPHENS  (1st)

1 25.873 16.403 24.652 1:06.928

69  Ray CLOAK  (14th) 2 23.532 16.095 24.177 1:03.804

1 29.295 17.674 27.426 1:14.395 3 23.441 15.253 23.651 1:02.345

2 27.544 17.372 26.927 1:11.843 4 23.738 16.081 24.101 1:03.920

3 27.646 18.303 27.485 1:13.434

4 26.885 17.271 26.837 1:10.993 241  Billy SUBASI  (12th)

1 31.135 20.214 28.605 1:19.954

74  Jason EMBLEY  (2nd) 2 27.262 17.165 26.985 1:11.412

1 27.316 17.192 26.002 1:10.510 3 27.188 17.127 26.785 1:11.100

2 24.950 16.488 25.355 1:06.793 4 26.850 16.725 26.471 1:10.046

3 24.034 15.787 24.719 1:04.540 5 26.763 16.988 26.618 1:10.369

4 23.741 15.660 24.366 1:03.767

262  Kurt LEWIS  (15th)

86  Jon LAROSA  (18th) 1 28.849 17.100 27.144 1:13.093

1 31.161 19.337 29.637 1:20.135 2 27.580 17.363 27.295 1:12.238

2 28.442 18.378 28.504 1:15.324 3 27.227 18.344 27.271 1:12.842

3 28.398 18.570 28.340 1:15.308 4 27.631 17.171 26.832 1:11.634

4 28.509 18.013 28.762 1:15.284

5 28.169 18.517 28.020 1:14.706 273  Dallas O'SULLIVAN  (5th)

6 27.865 18.260 28.212 1:14.337 1 27.975 16.818 26.444 1:11.237

2 25.640 16.742 26.134 1:08.516

96  Brendan D'ARCY  (13th) 3 26.314 17.208 25.536 1:09.058

1 32.099 20.266 30.434 1:22.799 4 25.690 16.881 26.432 1:09.003

2 29.438 18.156 27.914 1:15.508 5 25.615 16.059 25.600 1:07.274

3 27.292 17.164 27.307 1:11.763 6 25.408 17.213 26.050 1:08.671

4 27.413 18.068 26.917 1:12.398

5 26.973 16.742 26.882 1:10.597 519  Matthew DEAN  (16th)

1 29.509 17.425 28.218 1:15.152

107  David ELLIS  (22th) 2 27.882 16.941 27.843 1:12.666

1 32.273 21.612 32.695 1:26.580 3 27.813 17.178 27.993 1:12.984

2 30.227 21.049 31.782 1:23.058 4 27.654 17.050 27.659 1:12.363

3 29.843 21.288 31.781 1:22.912

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:26.574 14 Nick LEITH Honda CBR 400 1:11.762 1

1:28.168 34 Joshua WILLINGHAM Honda RVF 400 1:11.077 1

1:28.619 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:10.510 1

1:30.531 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 1:06.928 1

2:34.335 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 1:03.804 2

3:36.680 212 Kev STEPHENS Suzuki SV 650 1:02.345 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 K. STEPHENS 23.441 K. STEPHENS 15.253 K. STEPHENS 23.651 K. STEPHENS 1:02.345 1:02.345

2 J. EMBLEY 23.741 J. EMBLEY 15.660 J. EMBLEY 24.366 J. EMBLEY 1:03.767 1:03.767

3 J. AGOMBAR 24.674 J. WILLINGHAM 16.005 J. WILLINGHAM 25.155 J. WILLINGHA 1:05.886 1:06.346

4 J. WILLINGHAM 24.726 D. O'SULLIVAN 16.059 C. BOURNE 25.229 C. BOURNE 1:06.530 1:06.530

5 S. BROCKLESBY 25.003 C. BOURNE 16.061 D. O'SULLIVAN 25.536 D. O'SULLIVA 1:07.003 1:07.274

6 N. LEITH 25.223 S. BROCKLESBY 16.641 S. BROCKLESBY 25.573 S. BROCKLES 1:07.217 1:07.362

7 C. BOURNE 25.240 B. SUBASI 16.725 J. AGOMBAR 25.695 J. AGOMBAR 1:07.348 1:07.348

8 D. O'SULLIVAN 25.408 B. D'ARCY 16.742 N. LEITH 25.978 N. LEITH 1:07.972 1:08.036

9 G. SANDERS 25.446 N. LEITH 16.771 G. ARBREW 26.275 G. SANDERS 1:08.700 1:08.856

10 M. ELITH 25.599 G. SANDERS 16.843 G. SANDERS 26.411 M. ELITH 1:09.126 1:09.191

11 G. ARBREW 26.260 M. DEAN 16.941 M. ELITH 26.442 G. ARBREW 1:09.660 1:09.660

12 B. D'ARCY 26.491 J. AGOMBAR 16.979 B. SUBASI 26.471 B. SUBASI 1:09.959 1:10.046

13 B. SUBASI 26.763 M. ELITH 17.085 K. LEWIS 26.832 B. D'ARCY 1:10.115 1:10.597

14 G. LEWIS 26.834 K. LEWIS 17.100 R. CLOAK 26.837 R. CLOAK 1:10.993 1:10.993

15 R. CLOAK 26.885 G. ARBREW 17.125 B. D'ARCY 26.882 K. LEWIS 1:11.159 1:11.634

16 K. LEWIS 27.227 R. CLOAK 17.271 M. DEAN 27.659 M. DEAN 1:12.254 1:12.363

17 M. DEAN 27.654 G. LEWIS 17.495 J. LAROSA 28.020 G. LEWIS 1:12.764 1:12.965

18 J. LAROSA 27.865 J. LAROSA 18.013 G. LEWIS 28.435 J. LAROSA 1:13.898 1:14.337

19 N. MCINTOSH 28.801 J. MCCABE 18.716 N. MCINTOSH 29.548 N. MCINTOSH 1:17.650 1:17.650

20 S. GRACE 29.175 N. MCINTOSH 19.301 J. MCCABE 30.275 J. MCCABE 1:19.124 1:22.698

21 D. ELLIS 29.843 S. GRACE 19.858 S. GRACE 30.487 S. GRACE 1:19.520 1:20.633

22 J. MCCABE 30.133 D. ELLIS 21.049 D. ELLIS 31.781 D. ELLIS 1:22.673 1:22.912

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT

QUALIFYING

GRID SHEET

Date: 10/02/18 Started at: 10:42:28

Event: Q04 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Fine - 23.2C Starters: 22

Track: Dry Printed at: 10:53

 1
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 8

22
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1:22.912

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


